

Roonka Water Activity Centre

McBean Pound, SA 5357 www.roonka.sa.scouts.com.au

Price List

Quality Tourism Accredited Business

March 2019 R05

Effective 1st April 2019

This price list only applies to Scout groups and members on an official A5 approved scout activity. Failure to show an approved A5 forms to the Duty Warden will attract camp fees applicable to non-scout members

FACILITIES

- ♦ **Bunkhouses**: Total of 58 persons in 6 separate dormitories being Rooms A & C = 6 persons each, Room B = 10 persons, Rooms D, E, F each 12 persons. Mattresses are provided on all bunks. Bring your own sleeping bags or bedding and pillows. Bunkhouses have evaporative cooling systems.
- Camping: 100 persons in tent and camper trailer sites.
- Caravans: 22 powered sites. No on-site vans available.
- ♦ Kitchen & Dining Rooms: Two available for use.

ACTIVITIES

Canoeing in the Billabong and river (canoes for hire), Flying Fox (dual cable way), new water slide, adventure playground, swimming, fishing, boating, skiing (NO JET SKIS), hiking, Echidna Nature Trail, geocaching, bush walking, basketball, table tennis in kitchen 2 and pioneering poles available with ropes. Campfire facilities (limited quantities of firewood available, charges apply). Pioneering activity sheets available.

FEES (**GST exempt**) charged at daily rates commencing at 2pm each day and finishing no later than 2pm the following day. Arrival before or departure after 2pm incurs 1 daily extra charge. No charge for children aged 3 years and under.

Minimum charging periods apply to following booking times:

normal weekends (minimum charge of 2 days), **Public holiday weekend** (minimum charge of 3 days) **and Easter** (minimum charge of 4 days).

Bunkhouses: \$14.00 per person each day.

Note: A minimum charge of 50% of the total cost of each Bunkhouse applies regardless of the number of occupants.

Deposit: \$50.00 per room – does not apply when sole occupancy booking made.

Kitchen and Dining Room Number 1: \$95.00 per day. CONTENTS: Tables and chairs, kitchen utensils, cutlery and crockery for 60 people. Upright Freezer, 900L and 600L commercial refrigerators, 2 commercial gas stoves, microwaves, gas barbecue and auto boil urn. Gas room heater and evaporative cooling.

Deposit: \$50.00 – does not apply when sole occupancy booking made.

Kitchen and Dining Room Number 2: \$50.00 per day. CONTENTS: 1 large Gas stove/electric oven, gas barbecue, urn, 2 refrigerators, chest freezer, tables and chairs, cutlery and crockery plus cooking utensils for 30 people. Gas room heater and evaporative cooling.

Deposit: \$50.00 – does not apply when sole occupancy booking made.

Sole Occupancy: \$950.00 per day for up to 100 people. Extra campers are charged at the appropriate Camping/Bunkhouse fee. An additional \$85.00 per day for use of up to 20 watercraft.

Deposit: \$600.00



Roonka Water Activity Centre

McBean Pound, SA 5357 www.roonka.sa.scouts.com.au

Price List



Effective 1st April 2019

Camping

- un-powered sites: \$7.00 per person each day
- powered sites: \$7.00 per person each day, plus \$14.00 per day per site using an electricity/power connection (includes caravans, camper trailers, pop tops or campers using power onsite)

Deposit per booking: \$50.00 or full camping fee if less than **\$50.00** – does not apply if sole occupancy booked.

Canoe Hire: \$16.00 per canoe per day, (canoes include paddles and buoyancy vests)

Raft equipment hire (scouts only): \$6.00 per raft per day. Materials only supplied.

Pioneering Poles & ropes: \$6.00 per set per day. Only materials supplied, design and construct your own structure.

Firewood: refer to Warden for costs and approvals (local fire bans may apply).

Portable Gas BBQ: \$10.00 per day (must be pre-booked)

Boat Launch Fee: \$10.00 per boat per day. No charge applies if camping at Roonka.

Casual Visitors: \$4.00 per person per day plus \$10.00 per boat per day for each Boat Launched. Does not include any use of onsite activities.

Refrigerators – for camper use only: \$6.00 per day per refrigerator

Cleaning: Facilities not cleaned as required may incur an additional cleaning fee up to \$220.

ROONKA BOOKINGS

Phone: Roonka booking Office on (08) 8339 3333, Weekdays only, 9am to 5pm.

E-mail: roonkabookings@sa.scouts.com.au

Booking Deposit

Bookings are not confirmed until booking form and deposit is received by Roonka Booking Office within 7 days of booking enquiry. At the expiration of 7 days any reservation for which deposits have not been received will be automatically cancelled.

Payment of deposits can be made by **credit card** through the office or by **EFT or Cheques** payable to Scouts SA and sent to the Roonka Booking Office, 37 Spring Gully Rd, Piccadilly SA 5151 quoting booking references.

The balance of fees must be paid to the Duty Warden/Caretaker before departure from the Roonka campsite.

Further Information

Roonka Booking office (08) 8339 3333 Roonka Duty Warden Office 08 8540 5104 (only on weekends) Please Note: Prices are subject to change without notice